HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 295 by Senator Cloud

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 6, after "filings;" insert "to provide for effectiveness;"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 21, delete "shall be" and insert "are"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 26, delete "be required to"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 2, line 27, after "changes for" insert "such"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 2, line 29, delete "enables" and insert "<u>enable</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 3, line 1, delete "under" and insert "**pursuant to**"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 14 On page 3, line 5, after "R.S. 22:1453" insert a period "." and delete the comma "," and the
- 15 remainder of the line and on line 6, delete "a public hearing prior to determining a market 16 to be noncompetitive."
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 18 On page 4, line 7, delete "under" and insert "pursuant to"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 20 On page 4. delete lines 18 through 20 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 21 "rate filing, specifying wherein he finds such specify the reasons why the rate filing fails
- 22 to meet is not in compliance with the requirements of this Subpart, and stating that such
- 23 <u>state that the rate</u> filing shall not become effective. <u>become ineffective as of</u>"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 25 On page 4, at the beginning of line 29, after "or" insert "<u>is</u>"